

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19047 OF 2024

Union Of India Through Ministry Of DefencePETITIONER

V/S

Sh Narayan Krushna Kashid Father Of LateRESPONDENT

Sapper Kashid Ajit Narayan

Mr. Amarendra Mishra for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 16th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)